FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-30-2000



101435744

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 8-14-00	Conveyance Type
L_ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # 002067 Frame # 0747	X Other To correct to appln no. 75846065
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached as 75846064.  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name AM General Corporation	12211999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name General Motors Corporation	
The state of the s	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 300 Renaissance Center	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 300	
Address (line 3) Detroit	Michigan 48265-3000
City General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
FOR (	Charge 40.00 No spec F

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 31	3-665-4719
Name	Timothy G. Gorbatof	f	
Address (line 1)	300 Renaissance Cen	ter	
Address (line 2)	MC 482-C23-B21		
Address (line 3)	Detroit, MI 48265-	3000	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of processing including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance does.	cument #2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
7584606	demark Application Numbe	r(s) Registi	ration Number(s)
Number of I	Proporties		
		tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  losed Deposit Account	\$
Deposit A	Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Effect for p		Deposit Account Number:	# 070960
	3	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
	nd Signature		
		pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
indic	cated herein.	HUMANA.	- 818100
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 H.17.00

02 FC

05-08-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101350251

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party  Name AM General Corporation  Formerly  Individual General Partnership  Other	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  12211999  Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name General Motors Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 300 Renaissance Center			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 300			
Address (line 3) Detroit	Michigan 48265-3000		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Delaware		
/2000 DCDATES 00000140 070960 75846064 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
:481 40.00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington 10, 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address	TRADEMARK
		Enter for the first i	Receiving Party only.
Name		<del></del>	<del></del>
Address (line 1)		11	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		L	
Address (line 4)	-		
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	313-665-4719
Name	Timothy G. Gorbatof		
Address (line 1)	300 Renaissance Cen	ter	
Address (line 2)	MC 482-C23-B21		
'			
Address (line 3)	Detroit, MI 48265-	3000	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 2
	including any attachmen	ts.	# 2
	• •	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	
75846064	lemark Application Numb		stration Number(s)
73840004	73494139	5566119 .1730936	2245635 2215890
.75639107		2238142	1959544
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 9
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 240.00
		closed Deposit Account X	240.00
Deposit A		dditional face are be about 40 the account.)	
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or it a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 070960
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Cianatura	Additionization to charge additional fees.	Yes A No
	nd Signature	haliaf the foregoing information is true he	and a compat and a sec
attac	hed copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true at e original document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
	ated herein.	1000011	·
Timothy	G. Gorbatoff	- 1 V/4 ( · 1/V (	<del>_0</del> 4122000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AM GENERAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at 105 North Niles Avenue, South Bend, Indiana 46617 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the HUMMER Trademarks (as more fully defined below) in respect of motor vehicles and other goods and/or services;

AND, WHEREAS, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office at West Grand Boulevard and Cass Avenue, City of Detroit, Michigan 48202, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the HUMMER Trademarks and all registrations and applications for the HUMMER Trademarks throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the HUMMER Trademarks (which in this Assignment includes any marks, words, names, letters, numbers, symbols, emblems, shapes, designs, devices, and trade dress, or any combination thereof; as well as anything which may distinguish the goods and services in the business associated with the manufacture, sale, distribution, servicing, financing, insuring, leasing or promotion of HUMMER motor vehicles), throughout the world, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the HUMMER Trademarks. This assignment includes the registrations and applications for the HUMMER Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, as well as all right, title and interest the ASSIGNOR may have to the HUMMER Trademarks in all countries or jurisdictions of the world, whether by use, registration, application or otherwise.

The said ASSIGNOR represents that it does not own any other registration or application for the HUMMER Trademarks, in any country or jurisdiction, other than those listed in the attached Schedule A, and should same exist, by this assignment ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer all of its rights, title and interest thereto to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute whatever additional documents are necessary, in ASSIGNEE's opinion, to record the transfer of the HUMMER Trademarks assigned hereunder in any country or jurisdiction of the world.

ASSIGNOR recognizes ASSIGNEE's ownership and title to the HUMMER Trademarks throughout the world and ASSIGNOR shall not, directly or indirectly, claim adversely to ASSIGNEE any right, title or interest in and to the HUMMER Trademarks in any country or jurisdiction of the world nor shall ASSIGNOR attack the validity of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR also agrees not to attempt to register or to use or to aid any third party in attempting to register or to use any trademark or service mark which may be, in the opinion of ASSIGNEE, confusingly similar to the HUMMER Trademarks.

Should registrations or applications for the HUMMER Trademarks be cited as obstacles to registration of the other party's applications, the parties agree to reasonably cooperate in effecting the intent of this Assignment including the granting of all necessary consents.

The provisions herein extend to successors and/or assigns of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this Assignment this 21stday of December, 1999.

AM GENERAL CORPORATION

Ву:	James Allinoin
Title:	0

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

By:	thom	. (J.	Davi	
Title:				

**RECORDED: 08/14/2000**